File No. L-16021/05/2017-GP-II (E: 37982)

Government of India

Ministry of Petroleum and Natural Gas

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi

Dated: 13th November, 2023

To.

The Registrar General, All High Courts (as per list)

Sub: Filling the post of Member (Legal) in Petroleum and Natural Gas Regulatory Board (PNGRB).

Sir/Madam.

I am directed to say that one post of Member (Legal) has fell vacant on 26.09.2023 in PNGRB and it has been decided to fill the vacancy by inviting applications for the post through open advertisement in leading newspapers. Accordingly, advertisement has been published on 10th November, 2023 in leading newspapers. Copy of advertisement along with details of the vacancy is enclosed at Annexure.

2. In this regard, it is requested that the vacancy may kindly be given wide publicity through the website and Notice-Boards of the High Court.

Encl: as above.

Yours faithfully,

(Ramesh Krishna)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Tel. No. 2338-5339

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT, JODHPUR

No.Estt.A(ii)/04/2017/5191

Date: 7/12/2023

Copy forwarded to following for information and necessary action:-

1. Hon'ble sitting Judges of RHC, Jodhpur through their P.S.

2. Registrar (Admn.), RHCB, Jaipur with the request to circulate it amongst all the Hon'ble Judges sitting at RHCB, Jaipur through their P.S.

3. All the Judicial Officers (DJ Cadre) who are going to reitre on or before 30.11.2024.

4. Court Officer, RHC, Jodhpur/RHCB, Jaipur with the direction to affix

it on the notice board.

5. Computer Cell, RHC, Jodhpur to upload it on website of Rajasthan High Court.

Hindustan Times 10.11.2023

Government of India Ministry of Petroleum & Natural Gas (MoPNG) Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi

Applications are invited in the prescribed format for filling up the post of Member (Legal) in Petroleum and Natural Gas Regulatory Board (PNGRB), New Delhi.

1. The application form for the above post and the detailed information regarding eligibility and the terms and conditions of service is available on below mentioned website of the Ministry and PNGRB.

MoPNG - https://mopng.gov.in (under Events & Advt.)
PNGRB - http://www.pngrb.gov.in

2. The duly filled in application form along with the desired documents should reach the office of the Joint Secretary (GP Division), MoPNG, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi-110001 within 30 days from the date of advertisement in National Daily paper.

CBC 33112/12/0010/2324

Government of India Ministry of Petroleum & Natural Gas (MoPNG) Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi

Applications are invited in the prescribed format for filling up the post of Member in Petroleum and Natural Gas Regulatory Board (PNGRB), New Delhi.

1. The application form for the above post and the detailed information regarding eligibility and the terms and conditions of service is available on below mentioned website of the Ministry and PNGRB.

MoPNG - https://mopng.gov.in (under Events & Advt.)
PNGRB - http://www.pngrb.gov.in

2. The last date for submission of application form for the post of Member, PNGRB has been extended for 15 days (i.e. upto 17.11.2023) against the advertisement dated 27.09.2023.

CBC 33112/12/0007/2324